
  

COMMISSION APPROVED DATE: 

Bids Received:            7           Opened by: J. Figueroa Tabulated by:  N. Appel, C.P.M., Purchasing Manager

No Bids:                        0                                                                  Architect/Engineer:  K. Shriner, P.E. Craig A. Smith & Associates

BIDDERS

ITEMS 

MIDWAY 

CORP

HEAVY 

CIVIL, INC

R + D 

PAVING

H + R of 

BELLE 

GLADE

WEEKLEY 

ASPHALT 

PAVING, 

INC.

1- Mobilization $1,500.00 $7,740.00 $30,800.00 $12,975.00 $14,089.00

2-MOT $1,500.00 $1,680.00 $1,200.00 $5,900.00 $12,045.00

3- Removal of any unusual materials (ie. Asphalt, 

Mulch, etc) $6,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,545.00 $37,375.00 $28,769.00

4- Base Rock density testing $1,800.00 $2,200.00 $1,105.00 $5,800.00 $5,000.00

5- Surveying/Layout $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,171.00 $10,000.00 $12,400.00

6- Reconstruction of SW 1st Street from SW Avenue F 

to Termination per the Scope of Work $86,688.00 $110,220.00 $115,600.00 $124,300.00 $138,783.00

7- Install 60-lf of 10"poly bagged DIP pipe, 

capped/plugged on both ends and fully restrained per 

PBCWUD standards. $7,500.00 $7,700.00 $14,615.00 $23,800.00 $22,800.00

8- Performance-Payment Bonds-Invoice Cost only $4,500.00 $3,460.00 $3,100.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

9- Total Base Bid Amount (bid items 1 thru 8) $110,488.00 $173,000.00 $190,136.00 $222,650.00 $236,886.00

City Permits Must be Pulled, But City Permit Fees Are 

Waived.

Notes: R + D Paving's bid amount is corrected for 

addition error.

$3,000.00

$31,000.00

$5,335.00

$385,846.00

FLORIDA 

BLACKTOP, 

INC.

WYNN & SONS 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSTRUCTION, 

INC.

$35,000.00

$10,000.00

$59,000.00

$7,822.36

$17,194.55

$1,747.38

$49,566.57

$30,155.53

$4,868.00

$243,400.18

$230,511.00

CITY OF BELLE GLADE  BID TABULATION

INVITATION TO BID #07-2021 RECONSTRUCTION OF SW 1st St FROM SW AVE F SOUTH TO TERMINATION

BID OPENING DATE: August 4th, 2021 @ 3:00 PM 

$3,000.00

$129,045.79

$12,000.00

1


