										$\overline{}$	
		CITY OF I	BELLE GLADE	BID TABULA	TION						
INVITATION T	O BID #07-202	1 RECONSTR	UCTION OF SV	V 1st St FROM	SW AVE F SO	OUTH TO TERM	INATION				
		BID OPENING	DATE: Augus	st 4th, 2021 @	3:00 PM						
						COMMISSION APPR	OVED DATE:				
										<u> </u>	
Bids Received: 7			Opened by: J. Figueroa			Tabulated by: N. Appel, C.P.M., Purchasing Manager					
lo Bids: 0 Architect/Engineer: K. Shriner, P.E. Craig A. Smith & Associates											
BIDDERS											
ITEMS	MIDWAY CORP	HEAVY CIVIL, INC	R + D PAVING	H + R of BELLE GLADE	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	WYNN & SONS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
1- Mobilization	\$1,500.00	\$7,740.00	\$30,800.00	\$12,975.00	\$14,089.00	\$7,822.36	\$35,000.00				
2-MOT	\$1,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,900.00	\$12,045.00	\$17,194.55	\$10,000.00				
3- Removal of any unusual materials (ie. Asphalt, Mulch, etc)	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,545.00	\$37,375.00	\$28,769.00	\$49,566.57	\$59,000.00				
4- Base Rock density testing	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,105.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,747.38	\$3,000.00				
5- Surveying/Layout	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,171.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
6- Reconstruction of SW 1st Street from SW Avenue F to Termination per the Scope of Work	\$86,688.00	\$110,220.00	\$115,600.00	\$124,300.00	\$138,783.00	\$129,045.79	\$230,511.00				
7- Install 60-If of 10"poly bagged DIP pipe, capped/plugged on both ends and fully restrained per PBCWUD standards.	\$7,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$14,615.00	\$23,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$30,155.53	\$31,000.00				
8- Performance-Payment Bonds-Invoice Cost only	\$4,500.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,868.00	\$5,335.00				
9- Total Base Bid Amount (bid items 1 thru 8)	\$110,488.00	\$173,000.00	\$190,136.00	\$222,650.00	\$236,886.00	\$243,400.18	\$385,846.00				
City Permits Must be Pulled, But City Permit Fees Are Waived.											
Notes: R + D Paving's bid amount is corrected for addition error.										<u> </u>	